

GAHC010136372022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4704/2022

BIPUL KHAUND

S/O- LATE GUNADHAR KHAUND, VILL.- KHAUNDCHUK, PURANIGUDAM,
P.O. PURANIGUDAM, P.S. SAMAGURI, DIST. NAGAON, ASSAM, PIN- 782141.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, EDUCATION (SEC) DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
KAMRUP(M), GUWAHATI-6.

2:COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PENSION AND PUBLIC GRIEVANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF PENSION
DISPUR
KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI-6.

4:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI-19.

5:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOL
NAGAON DISTRICT CIRCLE
NAGAON

ASSAM
PIN- 782001

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A C SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG

ORDER

Date : 27.05.2024

Mr. G.C. Borah, learned counsel for the petitioner is present while Ms. P. Das, learned standing counsel for Secondary Elementary Education Department, respondent Nos. 1, 4 & 5 is present and submits that an extra copy of the petition may be served to her since she does not have the requisite number of the petition. The learned counsel for the petitioner is to do the needful.

List the matter **after 3 (three) weeks** for the respondent to file the counter affidavit.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant