

GAHC010136372022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4704/2022

BIPUL KHAUND

S/O- LATE GUNADHAR KHAUND, VILL.- KHAUNDCHUK, PURANIGUDAM,
P.O. PURANIGUDAM, P.S. SAMAGURI, DIST. NAGAON, ASSAM, PIN- 782141.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM, EDUCATION (SEC) DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
KAMRUP(M), GUWAHATI-6.

2:COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
PENSION AND PUBLIC GRIEVANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI-6.

3:THE DIRECTOR OF PENSION
DISPUR
KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI-6.

4:THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
KAMRUP(M)
GUWAHATI-19.

5:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOL
NAGAON DISTRICT CIRCLE
NAGAON
ASSAM
PIN- 782001

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A C SARMA, MR. P MEDHI, MR. G C BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, SEC. EDU.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

ORDER

Date : 12.08.2025

None appears for the petitioner, when the matter is called.

Mr. U. Sharma, learned Standing Counsel, appears for the Secondary Education Department for the respondent Nos. 1, 4 & 5 and Mr. B. Deuri, learned Government Advocate, appears for the Pension Department, Assam for the respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

As prayed for by the learned counsels for the respondents, further 2 (two) weeks' time is granted to obtain instructions in the matter.

List the matter again after 2 (two) weeks, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant